FOI Ref Response sent
10819 10 May 2022

(CCC) Neighbour disputes

| am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act to request the following
information for your council area, please.

* All the information on reported ‘statutory nuisances’/Neighbour Disputes in your
council area including:

* Type of nuisance i.e:

* noise (including loud music and barking dogs)

« artificial light (except street lamps)

* dust, steam, smell or insects from business premises

» smoke, fumes or gases

* a build-up of rubbish that could harm health

* High hedges, trees and boundaries

* Number of cases reported

* Noise abatement orders/Fines issued and amount of fine

* Please could we have the information on this from the last 5 calendar years,
please. If data from the last 5 calendar years is not possible, would it be possible
to share data from the last 2 calendar years instead, please?

Please could you provide the information within an excel document split by type of
nuisance reported, area (if possible) and date.

Response
See spreadsheet attached.
We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied

with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to
contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk



mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk

Type of
nuisance

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Noise

1753

1797

1775

1545

978

Noise
abatemen
t Notices

27

23

35

12

Amount
of fines

(0]

1x £200

1x £300

1x £1080

1x £120

Artificial
Light

22

21

21

19

33

Dust,
steam,
smell or
insects
from
business
premises

14

12

19

52

Smoke,
fumes or
gases

60|

59

45

129

75

Rubbish

Accumula
tion

99

62

73

55

52




High
hedges,
trees and
boundari
es
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