FOI Ref

10819

(CCC) Neighbour disputes

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information for your council area, please.

• All the information on reported 'statutory nuisances'/Neighbour Disputes in your council area including:

- Type of nuisance i.e:
- noise (including loud music and barking dogs)
- artificial light (except street lamps)
- dust, steam, smell or insects from business premises
- smoke, fumes or gases
- a build-up of rubbish that could harm health
- High hedges, trees and boundaries
- Number of cases reported
- Noise abatement orders/Fines issued and amount of fine

• Please could we have the information on this from the last 5 calendar years, please. If data from the last 5 calendar years is not possible, would it be possible

to share data from the last 2 calendar years instead, please?

Please could you provide the information within an excel document split by type of nuisance reported, area (if possible) and date.

Response

See spreadsheet attached.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk

1753 27 0 22	1797 23 1x £200 1x £300 21		1545 9 0 19	978 12 0 33
0	1x £200 1x £300	1x £1080 1x £ 120	0	0
	1x £300	1x £ 120		
22	21	21	19	33
9	14	12	19	52
60	59	45	129	75
99	62	73	55	52

High					
hedges,	1	0	3	1	2
trees and					
boundari					
es					